
 

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POST OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR 

 

ROLL – NUMBERS : Centres For the 21st May, 2023 Examination 
 

I. Govt. Institutions in Chandigarh  

 

Centre 

No. 
Centre Name 

Candi-

dates 

Roll Number 

From To 

CG-1 Govt. Model Sr. Sec.  School-RC-1, Maloya, Chandigarh 800 600001 600800 

CG-2 Govt. Model High School-RC-2, Maloya, Chandigarh 500 600801 601300 

CG-3 Govt. Model High School-RC-1, Dhanas, Chandigarh 400 601301 601700 

CG-4 Govt. Model High School, Mauli Jagran, Chandigarh 500 601701 602200 

CG-5 Govt. Model High School, Vikas Nagar, Mauli Jagran, Chandigarh 400 602201 602600 

CG-6 Govt. Model Sr. Secondary School, Raipur Kalan, Chandigarh 500 602601 603100 

CG-7 Govt. High School, Sector 40/A, Chandigarh 400 603101 603500 

CG-8 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 40/B, Chandigarh. 400 603501 603900 

CG-9 Govt.  Model High School, Sector 41/D, Badheri, Chandigarh. 600 603901 604500 

CG-10 
Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sarangpur (Opp. Chandigarh Botanical 

Garden), Chandigarh 
400 604501 604900 

CG-11 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Kaimbwala, Chandigarh 400 604901 605300 

CG-12 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 38(W), Chandigarh 800 605301 606100 

CG-13 Govt. Model High School, Sector 38/D, Chandigarh 600 606101 606700 

CG-14 Post Graduate Govt. College for Girls, Sector 42, Chandigarh 900 606701 607600 

CG-15 
Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Modern Housing Complex, Manimajra, 

Chandigarh 
400 607601 608000 

CG-16 Govt. Sr. Sec School, Manimajra Town, Chandigarh 500 608001 608500 

CG-17 Govt. Model High School, Manimajra, Near Bus Stand, Chandigarh 400 608501 608900 

CG-18 
Govt. Model High School, Sector-Karsan (Phase-1, Ram Darbar), 

Chandigarh 
700 608901 609600 

CG-19 Govt. Model Sr. Sec  School-Karsan (Phase-2, Ram Darbar), Chandigarh 400 609601 610000 

CG-20 Govt. College of Commerce & Business Admin, Sector 50, Chandigarh 500 610001 610500 

CG-21 Govt. Model Sr. Sec.  School, Sector 56, Chandigarh 400 610501 610900 

CG-22 Govt. High School, Sector 25, Chandigarh 900 610901 611800 

CG-23 Govt. High School, Sector 24, Chandigarh 400 611801 612200 

CG-24 Govt. High School (Smart School), Sector 50, Chandigarh 400 612201 612600 

CG-25 Govt. High School (Smart School), Sector 53, Chandigarh 500 612601 613100 

CG-26 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 44/B, Chandigarh 500 613101 613600 

CG-27 Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Sector 45/A, Chandigarh. 600 613601 614200 

CG-28 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 45/C, Chandigarh 400 614201 614600 

CG-29 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 46/D, Chandigarh 700 614601 615300 

CG-30 Post Graduate Govt. College, Sector 46, Chandigarh 800 615301 616100 

CG-31 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 47/D, Chandigarh 700 616101 616800 

CG-32 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 23/A, Chandigarh 400 616801 617200 

CG-33 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 37/B, Chandigarh 700 617201 617900 

CG-34 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 37/D, Chandigarh 500 617901 618400 

CG-35 Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Sector 15/C, Chandigarh 500 618401 618900 

CG-36 Post Graduate Govt. College, Sector 11, Chandigarh 900 618901 619800 

CG-37 Post Graduate Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh  1000 619801 620800 

CG-38 Govt. Model High School, Sector 36/D, Chandigarh 400 620801 621200 

CG-39 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 35/D, Chandigarh 800 621201 622000 
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From To 

CG-40 Govt. High  School, Sector 35/D, Chandigarh 400 622001 622400 

CG-41 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 33/D, Chandigarh 700 622401 623100 

CG-42 Govt. Home Science College, Sector 10, Chandigarh 400 623101 623500 

CG-43 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 10/A, Chandigarh 900 623501 624400 

CG-44 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 21/A, Chandigarh 600 624401 625000 

CG-45 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 22/A, Chandigarh 800 625001 625800 

CG-46 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 16/D, Chandigarh 600 625801 626400 

CG-47 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 32/C, Chandigarh 500 626401 626900 

CG-48 Govt. College of Education, Sector 20, Chandigarh 400 626901 627300 

CG-49 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 20/D, Chandigarh 500 627301 627800 

CG-50 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School, Sector 20/B, Chandigarh 400 627801 628200 

CG-51 Govt. Model High School, Sector 20/D, Chandigarh. 400 628201 628600 

CG-52 Govt. Girls Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 18, Chandigarh 700 628601 629300 

CG-53 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 19/C, Chandigarh 700 629301 630000 

CG-54 Govt. Model Sr. Sec.  School, Sector 28/D, Chandigarh. 500 630001 630500 

CG-55 Govt. Model High School, Sector 28/C, Chandigarh 400 630501 630900 

CG-56 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 8/B, Chandigarh. 400 630901 631300 

CG-57 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 27/C, Chandigarh 400 631301 631700 

CG-58 Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 26, Timber Market, Chandigarh 400 631701 632100 

Total : 32100   
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II. Private Institutions in Chandigarh  
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CP-1 Sharda Sarvhitkari Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 40/D, Chandigarh 600 632101 632700 

CP-2 Ajit Karam Singh International Public School, Sector 41/B, Chandigarh 700 632701 633400 

CP-3 Mehr Chand Mahajan DAV College for Women, Sector 36/A, Chandigarh 1000 633401 634400 

CP-4 Guru Nanak Public School, Sector 36/D, Chandigarh 600 634401 635000 

CP-5 St. Joseph High School, Sector 44/D, Chandigarh   1200 635001 636200 

CP-6 Sri Guru Gobind Singh Public School, Sector 35/B, Chandigarh 800 636201 637000 

CP-7* Sri Guru Gobind Singh Sr. Sec. School, Sector 35/B, Chandigarh 800 637001 637800 

CP-8 Dev Samaj College for Women, Sukhna Path, Sector 45/B, Chandigarh 700 637801 638500 

CP-9 St. Stephens School, Sector 45/B, Chandigarh 500 638501 639000 

CP-10 St. Mary's School, Sector 46/B, Chandigarh 500 639001 639500 

CP-11** Mount Carmel School, Sector 47/B, Chandigarh 1000 639501 640500 

CP-12 PML S.D. Public School, Sector 32/C, Chandigarh 600 640501 641100 

CP-13 Goswami Ganesh Dutt S.D. College, Sector 32/C, Chandigarh      1800 641101 642900 

CP-14 Shishu Niketan Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 22/D, Chandigarh 700 642901 643600 

CP-15 Gyandeep Model Senior Secondary School, Sector 20/C, Chandigarh 400 643601 644000 

CP-16 DAV College, Sector 10/D, Chandigarh 1400 644001 645400 

CP-17 New Public School, Sector 18/B, Chandigarh 600 645401 646000 

CP-18 DAV Senior Secondary School (Lahore), Sector 8/C, Chandigarh 600 646001 646600 

CP-19 SGGS Collegiate Public School, Sector 26, Chandigarh 500 646601 647100 

CP-20*** St. Soldier International School, Sector 28/B, Chandigarh 700 647101 647800 

Total : 15700   
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III. Private Institutions in MOHALI 
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MH-1 
Block B1 (First Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 Chandigarh - 

Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 700 647801 648500 

MH-2 
Block B1 (Second Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 

Chandigarh-Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 
1000 648501 649500 

MH-3 
Block B3 (Third Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 Chandigarh-

Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 
1100 649501 650600 

MH-4 
Block B4 (Fourth Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 

Chandigarh-Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 
1000 650601 651600 

MH-5 
Block B4 (Fifth Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 Chandigarh-

Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 
1300 651601 652900 

MH-6 
Block C3 (Sixth Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 Chandigarh-

Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 
600 652901 653500 

MH-7 
Block C3 (Seventh Centre), Chandigarh University, NH-95 

Chandigarh-Ludhiana Highway, Distt. Mohali 
600 653501 654100 

MH-8 
Sri Sukhmani Institute of Engineering & Technology, Derabassi,  

Distt. Mohali 
1100 654101 655200 

MH-9 Sri Sukhmani Polytechnic, Saraswati Vihar, Derabassi, Distt. Mohali 500 655201 655700 

MH-10 
Sri Sukhmani International School, Saraswati Vihar, Derabassi, Distt. 

Mohali 
500 655701 656200 

MH-11 
Sri Sukhmani Dental College & Hospital, Chandigarh –Ambala 

National Highway, Derabassi, Distt. Mohali 
500 656201 656700 

MH-12 Golden Bells Public School, Sector 77, Mohali 500 656701 657200 

MH-13 
Block I : School of Law, Rayat-Bahra University, VPO Sahauran, 

Tehsil Kharar, Distt. Mohali 
600 657201 657800 

MH-14 
Block III : School of Engineering & Technology, Rayat-Bahra 

University, V.P.O. Sahauran, Tehsil Kharar, Distt. Mohali 
900 657801 658700 

MH-15 
Block V : School of Science / HMCT / Education, Rayat-Bahra 

University, V.P.O. Sahauran, Tehsil Kharar, Distt.Mohali 
800 658701 659500 

MH-16 
Block VI : School of Management Studies, Rayat-Bahra University, 

V..PO. Sahauran, Tehsil Kharar, Distt. Mohali 
400 659501 659900 

MH-17 Doaba Business School, Tehsil Kharar, Distt. Mohali 400 659901 660300 

MH-18 Doaba Institute of Engineering & Technology, Tehsil Kharar, Mohali 600 660301 660900 

MH-19 A C National Public Sr. Sec. School, Zirakpur, Distt. Mohali 500 660901 661400 

MH-20 Block 1, CEC-CGC Landran, Chandigarh Group of Colleges, Mohali 300 661401 661700 

MH-21 Block 9, CEC-CGC Landran, Chandigarh Group of Colleges, Mohali 500 661701 662200 

MH-22 Block 10, COE, Landran, Chandigarh Group of Colleges, Mohali 600 662201 662800 

MH-23 Block 11, CBSA Landran, Chandigarh Group of Colleges, Mohali 600 662801 663400 

MH-24 
Guru Gobind Singh Vidya Mandir Sr. Sec. School, Ratwara Saheb, 

P.O. Mullanpur Garibda (NEW CHANDIGARH), Mohali 
600 663401 664000 
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MH-25 Sherwood Convent School, Phase – IV, Mohali  500 664001 664500 

MH-26 Sant Isher Singh Public School, Sector 70, Mohali 400 664501 664900 

MH-27 
Khalsa College (Asr.) of Technology & Business Studies, 

Phase 3A, Sector 53, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali 
500 664901 665400 

MH-28 Doon International School, Sector 69, Mohali 500 665401 665900 

MH-29 Genius Public School, Sector 69, Mohali 500 665901 666400 

MH-30 Paragon Senior Secondary School, Sector 69, Mohali 500 666401 666900 

MH-31 Shivalik Public School, Phase VI, Mohali 500 666901 667400 

MH-32 Shishu Niketan Public School, Sector 66, Mohali 510 667401 667910 

Total : 
20110 

  

 

 


